2026-0043 Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the 

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Construction 

phase of the East Liberty - Negley Avenue Implementation project, and providing for 

the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Seventy-One 

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($2,571,661.00).

2026-0043 Cover Letter-E Liberty - Negley Ave Implementation 

letter - signed

Summary 2026-0043

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2026-0044 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Allegheny Valley Railroad

[...]

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary 

Design, Final Design, and Construction phases of the Brownsville Road Safety 

Improvement Project, and providing for the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed 

Four Million Five Hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars 

($4,504,368.00), and the municipal share of Commonwealth Incurred Costs at a cost 

to the City of Pittsburgh not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000.00).

2026-0045 Cover Letter-Brownsville Road Safety Improvement 

RA letter - signed

Summary 2026-0045

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2026-0046 Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with 

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the 

Preliminary Engineering, Final Design, and Right-of-Way phases of the Herron Ave 

Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One 

Million Five Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($1,521,000.00), an increase of 

Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000.00) from the previously executed 

agreement. This resolution serves to authorize only the amended Reimbursement 

Agreement or Agreements, at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions